

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 837 OF 2007 (for prel. hearing)

PRIYANKA RAJESH GUMASTE @ S.G.HARIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH RAVIKANT GUMASTE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in Marriage Petition No. 359 of
2007 titled as Mr. Rajesh Ravikant Gumaste vs. Mrs. Priyanka Rajesh
Gumaste pending before the Court of Civil Judge (Sr.Division), Kalyan,
Maharashtra in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER