

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.837 OF 2007

PRIYANKA RAJESH GUMASTE @ S.G.HARIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH RAVIKANT GUMASTE

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.837 OF 2007

Priyanka Rajesh Gumaste @ S.G. Harihar .....Petitioner

Versus

Rajesh Ravikant Gumaste

.....Respondent

ORDER

The present petition has been filed by the petitioner-wife for transfer of the petition for dissolution of marriage filed by the respondent-husband at Kalyan, Maharashtra to a competent court at Dharwad, Karnataka.

Having regard to the fact that the petitioner-wife is residing with

her parents at Dharwad, Karnataka and it will be difficult for her to travel from Dharwad to Kalyan with her two small children, we deem it appropriate to transfer Marriage Petition No.359/2007 titled, 'Rajesh Ravikant Gumaste v. Priyanka Rajesh Gumaste' pending before Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.), Kalyan, Maharashtra to the District & Sessions Judge, Dharwad, Karnataka

who may try the case either himself or assign the same to a court of competent jurisdiction. Ordered accordingly.

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

Sd/-

.....J.  
[ASHOK BHAN]

Sd/-

New Delhi. ....J.  
July 07, 2008. [V.S. SIRPURKAR]